

No. 13-_____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

EDWARD LANE,

Petitioner,

v.

STEVE FRANKS,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Thomas C. Goldstein
Counsel of Record
Tejinder Singh
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
5225 Wisconsin Ave. NW
Suite 404
Washington, DC 20015
(202) 362-0636
tg@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	6
I. The Eleventh Circuit’s Holding Conflicts With The Precedents Of Other Courts Of Appeals.	6
II. The Eleventh Circuit’s Decision Conflicts With This Court’s Precedents.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	24
APPENDICES.....	1a
Appendix A, Court of Appeals Decision	1a
Appendix B, District Court Decision	9a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Blair v. United States</i> , 250 U.S. 273 (1919).....	18
<i>Brammer-Hoelter v. Twin Peaks Charter Acad.</i> , 492 F.3d 1192 (10th Cir. 2007).....	12
<i>Branzburg v. Hayes</i> , 408 U.S. 665 (1972).....	passim
<i>Briscoe v. LaHue</i> , 460 U.S. 325 (1983).....	18
<i>Calkins v. Sumner</i> , 13 Wis. 193 (1860).....	18
<i>Casey v. Cabool</i> , 12 F.3d 799 (8th Cir. 1993).....	12
<i>Charles v. Grief</i> , 522 F.3d 508 (5th Cir. 2008).....	12
<i>Chrzanowski v. Bianchi</i> , 725 F.3d 734 (7th Cir. 2013).....	8, 9, 12
<i>Clairmont v. Sound Mental Health</i> , 632 F.3d 1091 (9th Cir. 2011).....	passim
<i>Connick v. Myers</i> , 461 U.S. 138 (1983).....	15, 21
<i>Dahlia v. Rodriguez</i> , No. 10-55978, -- F.3d ---, 2013 WL 4437594 (9th Cir. Aug. 21, 2013)	11
<i>Davis v. Cook Cnty.</i> , 534 F.3d 650 (7th Cir. 2008).....	12
<i>Fairley v. Fermaint</i> , 482 F.3d 897 (7th Cir. 2007).....	9

<i>Garcetti v. Ceballos</i> , 547 U.S. 410 (2006).....	passim
<i>Huppert v. City of Pittsburg</i> , 574 F.3d 696 (9th Cir.2009).....	11
<i>Karl v. City of Mountlake Terrace</i> , 678 F.3d 1062 (9th Cir. 2012).....	10, 13
<i>Morales v. Jones</i> , 494 F.3d 590 (7th Cir. 2007).....	5, 9, 14
<i>Morris v. Crow</i> , 142 F.3d 1379 (11th Cir. 1998).....	20
<i>Pickering v. Bd. of Educ. of Twp. High Sch. Dist.</i> 205, 391 U.S. 563 (1968).....	14, 16, 22
<i>Piemonte v. United States</i> , 367 U.S. 556 (1961).....	19
<i>Rehberg v. Paulk</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1497 (2012).....	19
<i>Reilly v. City of Atlantic City</i> , 532 F.3d 216 (3d Cir. 2008)	passim
<i>Snyder v. Phelps</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1207 (2011).....	21
<i>United States v. Calandra</i> , 414 U.S. 338 (1974).....	18, 19
<i>United States v. Havens</i> , 446 U.S. 620 (1980).....	18
<i>United States v. N.Y. Tel. Co.</i> , 434 U.S. 159 (1977).....	19
<i>United States v. Nixon</i> , 418 U.S. 683 (1974).....	7, 18
<i>United States v. Schmitz</i> , 634 F.3d 1247 (11th Cir. 2011).....	3, 22

Wilburn v. Robinson,
480 F.3d 1140 (D.C. Cir. 2007)..... 12

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) 1
Ala. Code § 36-26-10(b)(5) 17
Ala. Code § 36-26A-3 17
